THIRD ANNUAL |
BUILDERS SQUARE
ALAMO BOWL |

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
VS.
| TeExAs A&M UNIVERSITY

I THURSDAY, DECEMBER 28, 1995

THE ALAMODOME, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS

s YA

R |
b il o

| =




MIC
A&M
MIC
A&M
A&M
MIC
A&M
A&M
MIC

B R W W NN

TIME
:35
329
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15
:00
:34
:33
39
23
:05
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SCORING PLAY
Bernard 9 rush
Toomer 41 pass
Bryant 27 FG
Hamilton 28 FG
Bryant 49 FG
Bryant 47 FG
Hamilton 26 FG
Bryant 31 FG
Bryant 37 FG

STATMAN II (tm)

FINAL SCORING SUMMARY
Michigan Wolverines Vs Texas A&M Aggies
AT Alamodome ATTENDANCE 64,597
i 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
i 4 3 3 7 0 20
10 3 3 6 0 22
PL YD
- Bryant kick good 2 5 0:44
from Griese - Hamilton kick good 277 1:06
11 70 4:57
10 69 4:17
11 43 2:59
4 5 1:32
14 72 5:01
6 38 2:13
4 -16 2:10
from Griese - Hamilton kick good 2 65 0:18

Toomer 44 pass

TIME OF GAME: KICKOFF 7:07

OFFICIALS:

WEATHER Indoor

REFEREE
UMPIRE
LINESMAN

REPLAY OFFICIAL

END OF GAME 10:37

Mack Gentry
Bud Williams
Bobby Towns

TEMPERATURE

TOTAL ELAPSED TIME 3:30

LINE JUDGE
BACK JUDGE
SIDE JUDGE
FIELD JUDGE

Bobby Caldwell
Geroge Ranager
Bill Stanton
Larry Rose

Degrees WIND AND DIRECTION

0
7
7
10
10
10
i3
13
13
20

POSS MIC A&M

7

7
10
10
13
16
16
19

22
22



STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

Wolverines  Aggies

RLE SECDEWIEEL (Sl Lo 0 Lo B L sh b s e e s T B R 19 17
TR e T NSRRI RS A I R e e R 10 7
cE e e NIRRT L S SRR SO B P 5 6
L T e 4 4

RN SHANGIREERMPER . 1o o ool s s v e et S w i e s 38 45

Yards RuShing......cssecssson s eade s e e 180 169

Tackles-Yards LOSt RUSHING. .....ccceeueansonsossoansas 8/51 8/39

Net Yards RUSHING . 5ic oids o s sisio s acn s oo iis s s sesissssssat 129 130

NeE Yards - Bagsimai. & 2 ci L e s e e e v s e e 182 136
Bassed Rtvemprarl. . |l e s tls e 8 gea e el e e e 23 22
Pasees Completed. .. ..tk h cdsasnse s ime vins oo s 9 12
Had IDEercepltetl. . . ... ouewns oinis sbil & v s s e s 0 s 1 0

Total OEEenBIVe PLAVE. « e ssseknanileininia dbatons i s e s 61 67

Total Net Wards . ... .l : e oasos s sissnn il snsisessiosss 311 266
Ao Gadn BeY PLAY 1w i dldsive ciaie e G b blaabia sk bie bois 5L 4.0

.

REEUTH YATAS ., . . 0o cisinio s ae e s smassnnsssiassenbessss 1 52

Funmbles :NUmMbErsTOSE .« « . c'v 5l s s abmas s 5ot asieise wa e 2-1 2-1

Penalties :NUMDEr-YATAS . . . <« aveensanaosionsssssssnsss 6-60 11-110

Interceptions:Number-Yards. ........cuuouuueinennnnnnnenn 0-0 1;){ g 4

Number Of PUNES-Yards.... .. :c««sssssionc-nnessoennness 7-252 5-215
AVETATE PEL BUNE. i o s vm 2 s isnadls e dum siaesses s 36.0 43.0

Punt Returns :Number-Yards.......cccoceoseoeasnsioosssss 2-1 3-52

Kickoff Returns:Number-Yards.........c....uieeeueeennnn. 4-80 2-26

Pogssesston HMhime SR bl G kel s e L 28:53 31;07

Third Down CORVEXBLONS. « s s s 555 5.8 5is s aete s ainssioneeesns 2/12- 17% 3/14- 21%

- B A N S e S RS P ‘)(0//9» 2.0//\\1



STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

VISITORS: Wolverines HOME: Aggies
RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD
Biakabutuka 24 117 23 94 3.9 16 O Parker 21 67 1) 'S6 2.7 3% O
Williams, C 7 36 0 36 5.1 9 0 Hardeman 6 41 g 41 6.8..319 '@
Hayes I 13 0 @7 I IT © Bernaxd 15 54 14 40 2.7 213 1
Griese 6 10 28 -18 ~-3.0 7 0 Connell 1 7 0 b SR 2 e R

Pullig 2 0 14 -14 -7.0 -12 O
TOTALS 38 180 51 129 3.4 17. @ 'TOTALS 48 169 39 13 2.3 19 1
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
Griese 23 9,182 3 28 44 2 1 Pullig 22 12 136 0 0 22 060
TOTALS 239 383 328 443 % TOTALS 22 12 136 0 9 22 00
RECEIVING NO ¥DS LG TD RECEIVING NO ¥YDS LG TD
Toomer S 135 44 2 Parker 3 23 13 0
Hayes 2 35 21 0 Hardeman 3 41 22 0
Biakabutuka 3 2 2 0 Connell 3 36 14 0
Riemersma 1 10 10 0 Sanders 2 30 29 0

Spiller 1 6 6 0
TOTALS 9 182 44 2 TOTALS 12 136 22 0
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD

Williams, A. 1 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 TOTALS i ¢ 0 0 0
PUNTING NO Y¥YDS AVG TB I20 LG PUNTING NO YDS AVG TB I20 LG
Peristeris 7 2852 36.0 0 i 80 Terry § 215 43.0 0 5 51
TOTALS T 252 36.0 0 1 50 TOTALS 5 218 43.0 0 5 51
PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD
Hayes 2 1 1 1 0 Mickens 3 1 52 26 0
TOTALS 2 1 1 1 0 TOTALS 3 1 52 26 0
KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG TD KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG TD
Hayes 80 24 Connell 1 26 26 0

Lowery b 0 0 0
TOTALS 4 80 24 0 TOTALS 2 26 26 0
FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD
Biakabutuk 1 9 8 06 0 0 0 0 0 Parker 1 0 2 0 O 0 %90
Griese 3 @ 9 9. 90 0 0 0 O Pullig 1 1 0 0 0O 0.0 V01 0
Steele 0 g 0 4 0 2 9 O 9 Hoxn, B 0 g 8 8 8 £ 808
Riemersma 0 i 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O
TOTALS 2 kT ¢ TR ¢ ¢ | 1 0 0 0 TOTALS 2 S o A o SO T 050 100



TOTAL FIRST DOWNS

BY RUSHING
BY PASSING

AVERAGE GAIN PER RUSH.

TOTAL PASSING YARDS
PASS ATTS-COMP-INT

AVERAGE GAIN PER PASS.

PUNTS-NO AND AVG

Wolverines
19
10
)
4
2/12- 17%
311
B
129
38
3.4
182
23- 9-1
7.9
7-36.0
0
2-1
2

6-60

2~

6
2
0
2
2
31:54

STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

Aggies

17

7

6

4
3/14- 21%
276
4.1
140
45
3
136
22-12-0

6.2
5-43.0

0

2-1

X
11-110

1

i i

0

5-6

28:01

=R §

VISITORS: Wolverines HOME: Aggies
RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD
Biakabutuka 24 117 23 94 3.9 16 0 Parker 2% 67 ' A NS6 207 210
Williams, C 7 36 O 36 5.1 9 0 Bernard 15 54 4/ 50 3.3 13 4
Hayes 1027 0 17 17.0 17 0 Hardeman 6 41 @ 41 6.8 19 0
Griese 6 10 28 -18 -3.0 7 0 Connell 1 7 0 i7 Ay (%0 7.
Pullig 2 0 14 -14 -7.0 -12 0
TOTALS 38 180 51 129 3.4 17 0 TOTALS 45 169 29 140 3.1 19 1
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
Griese 23,9382 3 28" a2 Pullig 22 12 136 0 0 22 00
TOTALS 239 282 '3 28 442 1 TOTALS 22 12 136 0 0. 22 0.0
RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD
Toomer 5 135 44 2 Parker 3 23 12 0
Hayes 2 35 21 0 Hardeman 3 41 22 0
Biakabutuka 1 2 2 0 Connell 3 36 14 0
Riemersma 1 10 10 0 Sanders 2 30 20 0
Spiller 1 6 6 0
TOTALS 9 182 44 2 TOTALS 12 436 22 0
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD
Williams, A. 1 0 0 0
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 1 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
VISITOR Michigan Wolverines 7 3 3 Vi 0 20
HOME Texas A&M Aggies 10 3 3 6 0 22
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD
A&M 1 6:35 Bernard 9 rush - Bryant kick good 2 5 0:44 0 7
MIC 1 5:29 Toomer 41 pass from Griese - Hamilton kick good 2 77 1:06 7 i /
A&M 1 0:32 Bryant 27 FG 11 70 4:57 7 10
MIC 2 11:15 Hamilton 28 FG TRl 10 69 4:17 16 1210
A&M 2 0:00 Bryant 49 FG 11 43 2:59 10 13
A&M 3 5:34 Bryant 47 FG 4 5 1:32 10 16
MIC 3 0:33 Hamilton 26 FG 14 72 5:01 13 16
A&M 4 8:39 Bryant 31 FG 6 38 2:13 13 19
AsM 4 0:23 Bryant 37 FG 4 -16 2:10 13 22
MIC 4 0:05 Toomer 44 pass from Griese - Hamilton kick good 2 65 0:18 20 22
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STATMAN II (tm)

FINAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITORS: Wolverines G/(qujz A {“5&7 (OC(C{ F/WI?I{)D)E

: Aggies
PLAYER TK AS TL YD SK YD IN PD FF BLK PLAYER TK AS TL YD
Sword W 7 2 100 0 6 0 0 © alker Iz $ 2 3 4 324 8 9.8
Horn & BYYX 0 0o 0.0 0 0 0 0 O Brown, R. % 3 2 80 0 8¢
Hankins * g 1 3 4 0.8 % &6 0 0 0 Wechsll. B. 4 3§ 2 %5 b0 0 0O @8
Carr, WX & X3L2KOKL 0.0 0 0 0 0 O Horn, S. 320 % o84 08 8
Winters 44X 1 3 0.0 0 O ng 0 0 Holdman 3 39 % a8 0 B @
Thompson X 59K 0 9 00 0 9 0 0 Mickens 3 2.8 4 506 8 B 1
Zenkewicz™ 5 0 1 4 0.0 0 0 0 O O Nguyen 4 0 0 .0 0,0 0 0 0
Irons <X /| X5X 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 McMullen 3 00 &% 8.0 B &9
King > £ 8 0 8 B0 O -0 0 0 0 Wiiilees, P. 2 ) 273¢ 0.6 0 0 ©®
Bowens> I ¥S¥ 112)0.0% 0 0 1 0 Meyers 2 0 0 6 0.0 © 60
Copenhaver 2°'1 9 0 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 Allen 2 0 0 0 0.0 '0 0 0
Weathers Y 23 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0 Jasper 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 O
Steele)\ 19£ 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O o@mitcheu, K. 1 1 233 2043 0 B
Campbell 1 8 00 8.0 D 0 56 0 0 Lizels 2 8 0 0 0.0 5 & ¥
Griese ™ 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 O Crowley i1 6 0 % 5.0 0 & 0
Mitler— o r—6—6—0.0_ 0 0 0 0 0 Venetoulias 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 O
Woodson 1 )¥ 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0 Terry 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 O
Huf £} X 0o 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 Crabbe .8 00 04 0 88
Ray X 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 O Jennings .0 % &8 8.0 & @&
Brown, Q. i 09 0 0.0 0 0 ©
Willijams, A. 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 2
Oliver 0,1 0 9 9.0 @0 0''0
Driver (o SRS ORRNE o AR o R o 1T TSN o AR o IO
Fisher 0.-3 0 9 ©.0 0 0 0
Jones il 09 0 9 0.0,0 0 0
TOTALS 58 5 $2¢ 0.0 0 o 17 2 0 TOTALS 48 13 639 2.019 1 4
PLAYER IR IRA KR KRA PLAYER IR IRA KR KRA
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 0 0 0 0
KEY :
TK <-- TACKLES IR <-- EXTRA PT INT. RETURNS
AS <-- ASSISTED TACKLES IRA <-- EXTRA PT INT. RETURN ATTEMPTS
TL <-- TACKLES FOR LOSS KR <-- EXTRA PT KICK RETURNS |
YD <-- TACKLES FOR LOSS - YARDS KRA <-- EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS
SK <-- SACKS
YD <-- SACK YARDS
IN <-- INTERCEPTIONS
PD <-- PASSES DEFENSED
FF <-- FUMBLES FORCED
BLK <-- KICKS BLOCKED
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Yard

A&M31
MIC28
A&M44
MICS8

MICS

MIC23
A&M20
MIC20
A&EM20
MIC10
MIC28
MIC28
A&M25
MIC26
A&M11
MIC1l1
MIC34
MIC19
AEM20
MIC1l1
A&M48
MIC21
A&EM41
MIC24
MIC35

TIME

3

133
10

07
07
06
05
00

5 B
08:

05
05
00
15
12
12
07
05

00:

13
10
08
07
03
00

s55
85
:29
:30
2319
5395
:29
232
15
07
222
:14
:00
: 00
159
259
: 06
:34
33
:09
:52
139
:01
s19
:23

Y
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STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL DRIVE CHART

HOW OBTAINED
KICKOFF
PUNT

PUNT

PUNT
FUMBLE
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
PUNT

PUNT
FUMBLE
PUNT
KICKOFF
PUNT

PUNT
PUNT
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
PUNT

PUNT
KICKOFF
PUNT
FAILED FG
INTERCEPTION

TIME
13:55
10:29
07:30
07:19
06:35
05:29
00:32
21:15
08:07
05:22
05:14
02:59
00:00
12:59
12:59
07:06
05:34
00:33
13:09
10:52
08:39
07:01
03:19
02:33
00:05

Yard

A&M33
MIC24
MIC38
MIC8

MICO

A&MO

MIC10
A&M11
A&M40
MIC19
MIC28
MIC37
MIC35
A&M43
A&M43
MIC3

MIC29
A&EM9

A&M49
MIC27
MIC14
MIC24
MIC24
MIC35
A&MO

HOW LOST
PUNT

PUNT

PUNT
FUMBLE
TOUCHDOWN
TOUCHDOWN
MADE FG
MADE FG
PUNT

PUNT
FUMBLE
PUNT
END
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
MADE
MADE
PUNT
PUNT
MADE
PUNT
FAILED FG
INTERCEPTION
TOUCHDOWN

PERIOD

FG
FG

FG

¥YDS PLS

-4
18

a7
70
69
20

40
31
32
-8

72
25
16
38

35
13
65

NN U W

o
H

=

BRI NWE WU o

™
'S

NV WU Wn

TIME

00:
326
:59
5 %3
:44

03
02
00
00

032
1957
Dip G
:08
:45
:08
$15
:00
:01
00:
:53
:32
:01
:24
02:
:13

04
04
03
02
00
02
00
02

05
01
05
02

02

013
142
:46
:18

03
00
00

00

06

00

3

38



Produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: ALAMO BOWL
REEN ;Totals
Michigan Wolverines AT Texas A&M Aggies
1ST QUARTER
Michigan win the coin toss and elect to defer choice to the second half Texas A&M elect
to receive.
Michigan elect to defend the SOUTH goal.
----------- Feely kicks off for 60 to the A&MS
Connell returns 26 (Weathers).
Texas A&M Ball (15:00)
1-10-A&M31 Pullig passes to Connell, INCOMPLETE.
2-10-A&M31 Hardeman up the middle for 2 to the A&M33 (Horn).
3- 8-A&M33 Pullig passes to Connell, INCOMPLETE.
4- 8-A&M33 Terry punts for 48 to the MIC19.
Hayes returns £)_(Walker II, Brown, R., Oliver). o sz
Michigan Ball (13:55 el >
Michigan Ball (13=55;"POY\0,\\—\,\ &731.\\1\’5\‘ (Y\\C‘f\lzg\,r\ -\ bk - O YAV‘LS Yo LJ\
1-10-MIC19 Biakabutuka up the middle for 2 to the MIC21 (Williams, P.).
2- 8-MIC21 Biakabutuka up the middle for 3 to the MIC24 (Brown, R., Mickens).
3- 5-MIC24 Griese back to pass, rushes for 7 to the MIC31 (Walker II). R#1
1-10-MIC31 Biakabutuka up the middle for 0 to the MIC31.
2-10-MIC31 Biakabutuka wide right for -7 to the MIC24 (Williams, P., Walker II, Horn,
S$.). .
3-17-MIC24 Griese passes to Toomer, INCOMPLETE.
4-17-MIC24 Peristeris punts for 32 to the A&M44.
Fair catch by Mickens.
Texas A&M Ball (10:29)
1-10-A&M44 Parker up the middle for 5 to the A&M49 (Hankins) .
2- 5-A&M49 Parker left for 6 to the MIC45 (Thompson). R#1
1-10-MIC45 Parker right for 3 to the MIC42 (Carr, W.).
2- 7-MIC42 Parker up the middle for 0 to the MIC42 (Zenkewicz)
3- 7-MIC42 Parker pitch right for 4 to the MIC38 (Woodson).
4- 3-MIC38 Terry punts for 30, out of bounds at the MIC8
Michigan Ball (7:30)
1-10-MIC8 Biakabutuka up the middle for -3, fumbles (Williams, P.)
Recovered by Horn, S. at the MICS
Texas A&M Ball (7:19) 7TimE Qur #¢ m o )
1- S-MICS Bernard left for -4 to the MIC9 (Hankins).
2- 9-MIC9 Bernard right for 9 for a TOUCHDOWN. R#1

Texas A&M scoring drive was 5 yards in 2 plays and took 0:44

Bryant’'s extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MIC A&M
A&M 1 6:35 Bernard 9 rush - Bryant kick good 2 5 0:44 0 7
1- 0-MICO Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for OFF SIDES for 0 X#2

yards. X#2

----------- Bryant kicks off for 57 to the MICS
Hayes returns 15 (Meyers).
Michigan Ball (6:35)

1-10-MIC23 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for PASS INTERFERENCE for -15 X#2
ards . X#2

1-10-MIC38 Biakabutuka right for 1 to the MIC39 (Jasper, Walker II).

2- 9-MIC39 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for PERSONAL FOUL for -15 X#3
yards. X#3

1-10-A&M46 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for OFF SIDES for -} yards.

1- 5-A&M41 Griese passes to Toomer for 41 for a TOUCHDOWN. PH#4

Michigan scoring drive was 77 yards in 2 plays and took 1:06

Hamilton’s extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MIC A&M
MIC 1 5:29 Toomer 41 pass from Griese - Hamilton kick good 2 77 1:06 g 7
1- 0-A&MO Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for PASS INTERFERENCE ON TD for X#5

0 yards. X#5

----------- Feely kicks off for 50 into the endzone - TOUCHBACK.
Texas A&M Ball (5:29)
1-10-A&M20 Parker left for -1 to the A&M19 (Sword).

2-11-A&M19 Michigan (Eteam?) PENALIZED for PERSONAL FOQUL for 15 X#3
yards. X#3
1-10-A&M34 Pullig passes to Spiller for 6 pushed out of bounds at the A&M40
(Winters) .
2- 4-A&M40 Hardeman up the middle for 2 to the A&M42 (Zenkewicz, Irons).
3- 2-A&M42 Parker right for 7 to the A&M49 (Sword) . R#4
1-10-A&M49 Parker right for 4 to the MIC47 (Hankins, Horn).
2- 6-MIC47 Michigan (Eteam?) PENALIZED for PERSONAL FOUL for 15 X#5
yards. X#s
1-10-MIC32 Bernard right for 6 to the MIC26 (Thompson).
2- 4-MIC26 Bernard left for 9 to the MIC17 (Winters). R#6
1-10-MIC17 Texas AQM (Eteam?) PENALIZED for HOLDING for -10
yards. . -

1-20-MIC27 Pullig passes to'Connell, INCOMPLETE .
2-20-MIC27 Hardeman left for 5 to the MIC22 (Horn, Copenhaver) .
3-15-MIC22 Pullig passes to Parker for 12 to the MIC10 (Zenkewicz) .
4- 3-MIC10 Bryant kicks a 27 yard field goal.

Texas A&M scoring drive was 70 yards in 11 plays and took 4:57

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY

AsM 1 0:32 Bryant 27 FG
----------- Bryant kicks off for 70 to the MIC-S.
Downed by Hayes.

Michigan Ball (0:32)

1-10-MIC20 Griese passes to Biakabutuka for 2 to the MIC22 (Terry).

2- 8-MIC22 Biakabutuka wide left for 7 to the MIC29 (Nguyen) .

END QUARTER: Wolverines 7 Aggies 10

3RD DOWNS: Wolverines 1/2 Aggies 1/4

TIME OF POSSESSION: Wolverines 5:15/5:15 Aggies 9:45/9:45

PL YD POSS MIC A&M
11 70 4:57 7 10



STATMAN II (tm)
FIRST QUARTER SUMMARY STATISTICS

Wolverines Aggies

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS......... 5 6
BY RUSHING........... 1 3
BY BASEING.. 5. s bass 1 0
BY PENALTY........... 3 3
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY. . ... 1/2 - 50% 1/4 - 25%
TOTAL NET YARDS........... 93 75
AVG GAIN PER PLAY..... 4.0 3.8
NET RUSHING YARDS......... r /e 57
TOT RUSHING PLAYS..... 8 15
AVERAGE GAIN PER RUSH. 0.1 3.8
TOTAL PASSING YARDS....... 43 18
PASS ATTS-COMP-INT. ....... 3= 3-0 5= 2-0
AVERAGE GAIN PER PASS. 14.3 3.6
PUNTS-NO AND AVG.......... 1-32..0 2-34.5
HAD BLOCKED. . .. .-« 0 0
BUMBERD LS i v oo et Ji=1 0-0
TOTAL TURNOVERS. .. .... 1
PENALTIES-NO.AND YDS...... 33690 £
TOUCHDOWNS -« 5 = s aei b v son n 1 1
ROUSHING .« o s =6 2540 o 0 1
BRASSTNG. ., o s i 0
FIELD GOALS MADE-ATTS..... 0-0 5 155
TIME OF POSSESSION........ 5:15 9:45

STATMAN II (tm)
FIRST QUARTER INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

VISITORS: Wolverines HOME: Aggies
RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AWV LG TD
Griese 1 7 0 T 7.0 7 0 Parker 8 29 1 28 3.5 7 0
Biakabutuka 7 11 17 -6 -.9 7 0 Bernard 4 24 4 20 5.0 8 1
Hardeman 3 9 0 9 3.0 5 @
TOTALS 8 18 17 1 0.1 7 0 TOTALS 15 62 5 57 3.8 L B
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
Griese 3 2 43 0 0 41 10 Pullig 5 -2 %8 % 9 12,00
TOTALS 3.2 A3 0 0 41 10 TOTALS S ’18 0 0 212 00
RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD
Biakabutuka i 2 2 0 Spiller 1 6 6 0
Toomer ¢ 41 41 y Parker P 12 12 0
TOTALS 2 43 41 1 TOTALS 2 18 12 0
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO ¥YDS LG TD
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
VISITOR Michigan Wolverines a1 0 0 0 0 7
HOME Texas A&M Aggies 10 0 0 0 0 10
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MIC A&M
A&M 1 6:35 Bernard 9 rush - Bryant kick good 2 5 0:44 0 ?
MIC 1 5:29 Toomer 41 pass from Griese - Brady kick good 2 77 1:06 7 :

A&M 1 0:32 Bryant 27 FG 11 70 4:57 7 10



Produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: ALAMO BOWL
REEN ;Totals
Michigan Wolverines AT Texas A&M Aggies
2ND QUARTER
Michigan Ball (15:00)
3- 1-MIC29 Griese up the middle for 2 to the MIC31 (Jasper).
1-10-MIC31 Biakabutuka left for 3 to the MIC34 (Walker II).
Wolverines timeout #1 at 14:02.
2- 7-MIC34 Griese passes to Toomer for 36 to the A&M30 (McMullen).
1-10-A&M30 Biakabutuka wide left for 12 to the A&M18 (Jennings) .
1-10-A&M18 Biakabutuka wide right for -1 to the A&M19 (Brown, R.).
2-11-A&M19 Griese sacked for a loss of 6 at the A&M25 (Walker II).
3-17-A&M25 Biakabutuka wide right for 14 to the A&M1l (Brown, R.).
4- 3-A&M11 Hamilton kicks a 28 yard field goal.
Michigan scoring drive was 69 yards in 10 plays and took 4:17
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY
MIC 2 11:15 Hamilton 28 FG
----------- Feely kicks off for 68 to the A&M-3.
Downed by Connell.
Texas A&M Ball (11:15)
1-10-A&M20 Bernard up the middle for 1 to the A&M21 (Horn, Miller).
2- 9-A&M21 Pullig passes to Sanders for 10 to the A&M31 (Bowens).
1-10-A&M31 Hardeman left for 6 to the A&M37 (Sword).
2- 4-A&M37 Bernard left for 2 to the A&M39 (Carr, W.).
3- 2-A&M39 Parker up the middle for 1 to the A&M40 (Horn).
4- 1-A&M40 Terry punts for 51 to the MIC9
Hayes returns 1 (Brown, Q.).
Michigan Ball (8:07)
1-10-MIC10 Biakabutuka up the middle for 3 to the MIC13 (Mitchell, B.).
2- 7-MIC13 Michigan (Eteam?) PENALIZED for ILL MOTION for 5 yards.
2-12-MIC8 Griese right for 1 to the MIC9 (Nguyen).
3-11-MIC9 Griese passes to Riemersma for 10 to the MIC19 (Horn, S.).
4- 1-MIC19 Peristeris punts for 35 to the A&M46.
Mickens returns 26 (Campbell).
Texas A&M Ball (5:22)
1-10-MIC28 Parker right for -3, fumbles (Huff)
Recovered by Steele at the MIC28.
Michigan Ball (5:14)

R#6

P#7
R#8

PL YD POSS MIC A&M
10 69 4:17 10 10

P#7

1-10-MIC28 Williams, C. up the middle for 0 to the MIC28 (Brown, R., Mitchell, B.).

2-10-MIC28 Williams, C. up the middle for 8 to the MIC36 (Mitchell, B.).

3- 2-MIC36 Williams, C. wide right for 1 to the MIC37 (Venetoulias, Williams, P.).

4- 1-MIC37 Peristeris punts for 50 to the A&M13.
Mickens returns 12 (King).
Texas A&M Ball (2:59)
1-10-A&M25 Connell pitch right for 7 to the A&M32 (Thompson) .
2- 3-A&M32 Bernard up the middle for 4 to the A&M36 (Swbrd).
1-10-A&M36 Pullig passes INCOMPLETE (Irons).
2-10-A&M36 Pullig passes to Connell for 13 to the A&M49 (King).
Wolverines timeout #2 at 1:49.
-1-10-A&M49 Pullig passes to Parker for 5 to the MIC46 (Copenhaver).
2- 5-MIC46 Pullig passes to Oliver, INCOMPLETE.
3- 5-MIC46 Pullig passes to Sanders for 20 to the MIC26 (Winters).
Wolverines timeout #3 at 1:11.
1-10-MIC26 Pullig passes to Parker for 6 to the MIC20 (Horn).
2- 4-MIC20 Pullig passes to Connell, INCOMPLETE (Ray).

R#8

P#9

P#10

3- 4-MIC20 Pullig back to pass, rushes for -12, fumbles (Bowens), recovers at the

MIC32 (Bowens).
Aggies timeout #2 at 0:04.
4-16-MIC32 Bryant kicks a 49 yard field goal.
Texas A&M scoring drive was 43 vards in 11 plays and took 2:59
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY
A&M 2 0:00 Bryant 49 FG
END QUARTER: Wolverines 10 Aggies 13
3RD DOWNS: Wolverines 2/6 Aggies 2/7
TIME OF POSSESSION: Wolverines 8:45/14:00 Aggies 6:15/16:00

PL YD POSS MIC A&M
11 43 2:59 10 13



STATMAN II (tm)

FIRST HALF SUMMARY STATISTICS

Wolverines Aggies
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS......... 10
BY RUSHING. . ..0uvnans 4
BY PASSING.....040455 3
BY PRMBLTY . i\ vviesix 3
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY..... 2/6 - 33% 2/7 - 29%
TOTAL NET YARDS. ...:::c¢ss 136 135
AVG GAIN PER PLAY..... 5.7 3.8
NET RUSHING YARDS......... 47 63
TOT RUSHING PLAYS..... 19 23
AVERAGE GAIN PER RUSH. 2.5 Sl
TOTAL PASSING YARDS....... 89 72
PASS ATTS-COMP-INT........ 5- 4-0 13- 7-0
AVERAGE GAIN PER PASS. 17.8 5.5
PUNTS-NO AND AVG.......... 3-39.0 3-43.0
HAD BLOCKED........... 0 0
BUMBEREL . s o oulim b s e gl 1-1 2-1
TOTAL TURNOVERS....... 1 1
PENALTIES-NO.AND YDS...... 4-45 6-65
TOUCHDOWNS . . & & .o i s seines 1 2
RUSHING. . .\« cus o ninis s 0 1
BRASSING. [0 ia s s o0 1 0
FIELD GOALS MADE-ATTS..... 1-1 2-2
TIME OF POSSESSION........ 14:00 16:00

STATMAN II (tm)
FIRST HALF INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

VISITORS: Wolverines HOME: Aggies

RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD
Biakabutuka 12 52 18 34 2.8 14 0 Bernard 7 131 4 27 3.9 IR
Williams, C 3 9 0 8 3.0 8 0 Parker 10 30 4 26 2.6 7.0
Griese 4 10 6 4' 1.0 7 0 Hardeman 4 15 0. 15 3.8 6 0
Connell 1 7 0 7 W AT 7 0
Pullig i 0 A2 =12 ~12. =12 0
TOTALS 19 71 24 47 2.5 14 0 TOTALS 23. 83 20 63 2.7 9 1
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I PASSING NO Cg YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
Griese 5 4 89 @ 6 41 10 Pullig 13 7 720 0 6 20 6.0
TOTALS 5 4 89 1 6 41 10 TOTALS iz N TRy 7 Sl v 0 20 0 0
RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD RECEIVING NO ¥DS LG TD
Toomer 2 77 41 1 Parker 3 23 42 0
Biakabutuka 1 2 2 0 Sanders 2 30 20 0
Riemersma 1 10 10 0 Spiller 1 6 6 0
Connell 1 13 13 0
TOTALS 4 89 41 1 TOTALS 7 72, 120 0
INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO YDS LG TD
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
VISITOR Michigan Wolverines 7 3 0 0 0 10
HOME Texas A&M Aggies 10 3 0 0 0 13
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY o PL YD
A&M 1 6:35 Bernard 9 rush - Bryant kick good 2 5 0:44 0 i
MIC 1 5:29 Toomer 41 pass from Griese - Hamilton kick good 2 77 1:06 7 7
AsM 1 0:32 Bryant 27 FG 11 70 4:57 7 10
" MIC 2 11:15 Hamilton 28 FG 10 69 4:17 10 10
A&M 2 0:00 Bryant 49 FG e 11 43 2:59 10 13
A&M 2 0:00 Bryant 49 FG 11 43 2:59 10 13



Produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: ALAMO BOWL
REEN ;Totals
Michigan Wolverines AT Texas A&M Aggies
3RD QUARTER
Michigan will receive.
Texas A&M will defend the SOUTH goal.
----------- Bryant kicks off for 6% to the MIC2
Hayes returns 24 (Little).
Michigan Ball (15:00)
1-10-MIC26 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for OFF SIDES for -5 yards.
1- 5-MIC31 Biakabutuka up the middle for 4 to the MIC35 (Mitchell, B.).
2- 1-MIC35 Griese passes to Hayes for 14 pushed out of bounds at the MIC49 (WilliamsP#9
A.).
1-10-MIC49 Griese passes to Toomer, INCOMPLETE.
2-10-MIC49 Biakabutuka right for 8 to the A&M43 (Nguyen).
3- 2-A&M43 Griese passes to Toomer, INCOMPLETE (Mickens).
4- 2-A&M43 Peristeris punts for 32, downed at the A&M11.
Texas A&M Ball (12:59)
1-10-A&M11 Parker up the middle for 1 to the A&M12 (Carr, W.).

2- 9-A&M12 Pullig passes to Connell for 14 to the A&M26 (Irons). P#11
1-10-A&M26 Parker wide left for 11 to the A&M37 (Steele, Weathers). R#12

1-10-A&M37 Parker left for 6 to the A&M43 (Irons, Hankins).

2- 4-A&M43 Bernard wide right for 0 to the A&M43 (Bowens).

3- 4-A&M43 Pullig passes to Connell, INCOMPLETE.

4- 4-A&M43 Terry punts for 46 to the MIC11.

Fair catch by Hayes.
Michigan Ball (12:59)
1-10-MIC11 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for OFF SIDES for -5 yards.
1- 5-MIC16 Biakabutuka up the middle for 6 to the MIC22 (Allen, Mitchell, K.). R#10
1-10-MIC22 Biakabutuka right for 3 to the MIC25 (Holdman, Horn, S.).
2- 7-MIC25 Griese back to pass, rushes for -9, fumbles (Holdman)
Recovered by Riemersma at the MIC16.
3-16-MIC16 Griese sacked for a loss of 13 at the MIC3 (Mitchell, K.).
4-29-MIC3 Peristeris punts for 43 to the MIC46.
Mickens returns 12 (Hankins).

Texas A&M Ball (7:06)

1-10-MIC34 Pullig passes to Sanders, INCOMPLETE.

2-10-MIC34 Parker left for 4 to the MIC30 (Irons, Steele).

3- 6-MIC30 Parker pitch right for 1 to the MIC29 (King).

4- S5-MIC29 Bryant kicks a 47 yard field goal.
Texas A&M scoring drive was 5 yvards in 4 plays and took 1:32
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MIC A&M
A&M 3 5:34 Bryant 47 FG 4. 5323132 20 1€

——————————— Bryant kicks off for 68 to the MIC-3.

Hayes returns 22 (Little).

Michigan Ball (5:34)
1-10-MIC19 Griese passes to Toomer, INCOMPLETE.

2-10-MIC19 Biakabutuka wide right for 16 to the MIC35 (Holdman). R#11
1-10-MIC35 Michigan (Eteam?) PENALIZED for ILLEGAL BLOCK for 10

yards.
1-10-MIC25 Hayes on a reverse for 17 to the MIC42 (Mickens). R#12

1-10-MIC42 Biakabutuka up the middle for 3 to the MIC45 (Walker II).
2- 7-MIC45 Griese passes to Hayes, INCOMPLETE (Williams, A.).

3- 7-MICAS5 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for PASS INTERFERENCE for -15 X#13
yards. X#13

1-10-A&M40 Biakabutuka wide left for 12, is pushed out of bounds at the A&M28 R#14
(Horn, S.).

1-10-A&M28 Williams, C. up the middle for 4 to the A&M24 (Meyers).
2- 6-A&M24 Williams, C. wide left for 9, is pushed out of bounds at the A&M15 (AllenR#15
1-10-A&M1S5 Williams, C. wide right for 9 to the A&M6é (Jones).
2- 1-A&M6 Biakabutuka up the middle for 2 to the A&M4 (Brown, R., Holdman). R#16
1- 4-A&M4 Griese passes to Riemersma, INCOMPLETE.
2- 4-A&M4 Biakabutuka up the middle for -5 to the A&M9 (Mitchell, B.).
3- 9-A&M9 Griese passes to Riemersma, INCOMPLETE.
4- 9-A&M9 Hamilton kicks a 26 yard field goal.
Michigan scoring drive was 72 yards in 14 plays and took 5:01
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS MIC A&M
MIC 3 0:33 Hamilton 26 FG 14 72 S$5;01 13 16
----------- Feely kicks off for 73 to the A&M-8.
Downed by Connell.

Texas A&M Ball (0:33)

1-10-A&M20 Bernard left for 2 to the A&M22 (Sword).
END QUARTER: Wolverines 13 Aggies 16
3RD DOWNS: Wolverines 2/9 Aggies 2/9
TIME OF POSSESSION: Wolverines 12:55/26:55 Aggies 2:05/18:05




~Eawesrme SUMMARY STATISTICS
Ze0 ape
Wolverines Aggies
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS..... .. 16 12
BY RUSHING. . ...:.+u0 9 S
BY PRSSING ... L. ..ol 3 4
BY "PENRLTY . - ivcsvesna 4 3
THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY..... 2/9 - 22% 2/9 - 22%
TOTAL NET YARDS........... 216 174
AVG GAIN PER PLAY..... 4.7 3.8
NET RUSHING YARDS......... 113 88
TOT RUSHING PLAYS..... 34 30
AVERAGE GAIN PER RUSH. 3.3 2.9
TOTAL PASSING YARDS....... 103 86
PASS ATTS-COMP-INT........ 12- 5-0 16- 8-0
AVERAGE GAIN PER PASS. 8.6 5.4
PUNTS-NO AND AVG.......... 5-38.4 4-43.8
HAD BLOCKED........... 0 0
POMBEES .- s i sieess s s da 2-1 2-1
TOTAL TURNOVERS....... 1 1
PENALTIES-NO.AND YDS...... §-55 9-40
TOUCHDOWNS . .. ...:ccscasenss 1 1
RUSHING . .. .ivaawiewsiss 0 2
PBRESING. o il s dasis 3 3 0
FIELD GOALS MADE-ATTS..... 2-2 3-3
TIME OF POSSESSION........ 26:55 18:05
STATMAN II (tm)
FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
VISITORS: Wolverines HOME: Aggies
RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD
Biakabutuka 21 106 23 83 4.0 16 0 Parker 15 53 4 48 3.3 31 0
Williams, C 6 31 0 3% 9.2 9 0 Bernard 9 33 4 29 B3 9 1
Hayes : PR I | 0 17 17.0 17 0 Hardeman 4 15 0 15 3.8 6 0
Griese 6 10 28 -18 -3.0 7 0 Connell 1 7 0 b G [N T @
Pullig 1 0 12 -12 -12. -12 0
TOTALS 34 164 51 113 3.3 17 0 TOTALS 30 108 20 @88 2.9 11 1
PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I
Griese 12 $ 103 2 '19 41 10 Pullig 16 8 86 0 @ 20 00
TOTALS 12 5103 2 19 41 10 TOTALS 16 8 86 0 0 20 00O
RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD
Toomer 2 T | 41 ) | Parker 3 a3 .12 0
Riemersma | 10 10 0 Connell 2 27 14 0
Biakabutuka 1 2 2 0 Sanders 3 30 20 0
Hayes 1 14 14 0 Spiller 1 6 6 0
TOTALS § 103 4% 1 TOTALS 8 86 20 0
INTERCEPTS NO ¥YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO ¥YDS LG TD
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 0 0 0 0
1
1 2 3 4 oT TOTAL
VISITOR Michigan Wolverines 7 | 3 0 0 13
HOME Texas A&M Aggies 10 3 g 0 0 16
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL
A&M 1 6:35 Bernard 9 rush - Bryant kick good 2
MIC 1 5:29 Toomer 41 pass from Griese - Hamilton kick good 2
A&M 1 0:32 Bryant 27 FG 11
MIC 2 11:15 Hamilton 28 FG 10
A&M 2 0:00 Bryant 49 FG 11
AsM 3 5:34 Bryant 47 FG 4
MIC 3 0:33 Hamilton 26 FG 14

POSS MIC A&M

0:44
1:06
4:57
4:17
2:59
1:32
5:01

0
7
7
10
il
10
i ]

i
7
10
10

13
16
16



Produced By STATMAN II (tm) Licensed To: ALAMO BOWL
REEN ;jTotals
Michigan Wolverines AT Texas A&M Aggies
4TH QUARTER
Texas A&M Ball (15:00)
2- 8-A&M22 Hardeman up the middle for 19 to the A&M41 (King, Winters).
1-10-A&M41 Parker up the middle for 1 to the A&M42 (Zenkewicz).
2- 9-A&M42 Pullig passes to Hardeman for S to the A&M47 (Weathers).
3- 4-A&M47 Bernard up the middle for 2 to the A&M49 (Horn).
4- 2-A&M49 Terry punts for 40, downed at the MIC11.
Michigan Ball (13:09)
1-10-MIC11 Biakabutuka right for 6 to the MIC17 (Holdman).
2- 4-MIC17 Biakabutuka up the middle for 5 to the MIC22 (Crowley, Driver).
1-10-MIC22 Griese passes to Hayes, INCOMPLETE (Driver).
2-10-MIC22 Williams, C. up the middle for 5 to the MIC27 (McMullen).
3- 5-MIC27 Griese passes to Hayes, INCOMPLETE.
4- 5-MIC27 Peristeris punts for 25, downed at the A&M48.
Texas A&M Ball (10:52)
1-10-A&M48 Pullig passes to Hardeman for 22 runs out of bounds at the MIC30.
1-10-MIC30 Parker wide right for 11 to the MIC19 (Sword).
1-10-MIC19 Parker up the middle for -4 to the MIC23 (Zenkewicz, Carr, W.).
2-14-MIC23 Pullig passes to Sanders, INCOMPLETE.
3-14-MIC23 Pullig passes to Connell for 9 to the MIC14 (Hankins).
4- 5-MICl4 Bryant kicks a 31 yard field goal.
Texas A&M scoring drive was 38 yards in 6 plays and took 2:13
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD
AsM 4 8:39 Bryant 31 FG 6 38
----------- Bryant kicks off for 63 to the MIC2
Hayes returns 19 (Nguyen).
Michigan Ball (8:39)
1-10-MIC21 Griese passes to Toomer for 3 to the MIC24 (Mickens, Fisher).
2- 7-MIC24 Biakabutuka left for 0 to the MIC24 (Crabbe).
3- 7-MIC24 Griese passes to Toomer, INCOMPLETE.
4- 7-MIC24 Peristeris punts for 35, out of bounds at the A&M41.
Texas A&M Ball (7:01)
1-10-A&M41 Bernard up the middle for 2 to the A&M43 (Carr, W.).
2- 8-A&M43 Hardeman up the middle for 7 to the A&MSO (Thompson).
3- 1-A&MS50 Michigan (Eteam?) PENALIZED for OFF SIDES for 5 yards.
X#16
1-10-MIC45 Bernard up the middle for 13 to the MIC42 (Thompson).
2- 7-MIC42 Bernard up the middle for 1 to the MIC41 (Sword).
Wolverines timeout #1 at 4:24.
3- 6-MIC41 Pullig passes to Hardeman for 14 to the MIC27 (Copenhaver).
1-10-MIC27 Bernard up the middle for 2 to the MIC25 (Carr, W.).
Wolverines timeout #2 at 3:42.
2- 8-MIC25 Bernard right for 1 to the MIC24 (Hankins).
Wolverines timeout #3 at 3:29.
3- 7-MIC24 Pullig passes to Smith, INCOMPLETE.
4- 7-MIC24 Bryant’s 41 yard field goal attempt no good, hit goal post.
Michigan Ball (3:19)
1-10-MIC24 Griese passes to Floyd, INCOMPLETE.
2-10-MIC24 Griese passes to Toomer, INCOMPLETE.
3-10-MIC24 Griese passes to Toomer, INCOMPLETE.
4-10-MIC24 Griese passes to Toomer for 11 to the MIC35 (Mickens).
1-10-MIC35 Griese’'s pass intercepted by Williams, A. at the MIC4
Williams, A. returns for 0 and is pushed out of bounds at the MIC4
(Griese) .
Texas A&M Ball (2:33)
1- 4-MIC4 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT

R#13

R#17

PH14
R#15

POSS MIC A&M
2:13 13 19

X#16

PH#17

P#18

for -15 yards.
1-10-MIC19 Parker up the middle for -3 to the MIC22 (Winters).
2-13-MIC22 Parker up the middle for 2 to the MIC20 (Bowens).
3-11-MIC20 Parker up the middle for 0 to the MIC20 (Carr, W.).
Aggies timeout #1 at 0:27.
4-11-MIC20 Bryant kicks a 37 yard field goal.

Texas A&M scoring drive was -16 yards in 4 plays and took 2:10

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD
A&M 4 0:23 Bryant 37 FG 4 -16
1-11-MIC20 Texas A&M (Eteam?) PENALIZED for KICK OUT OF BOUNDS for
-15 yards.

1-10-MIC35 Griese passes to Hayes for 21 to the A&M44 (McMullen).

1-10-A&M44 Griese passes to Toomer for 44 for a TOUCHDOWN.

Michigan scoring drive was 65 yards in 2 plays and took 0:18

Hamilton’s extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD
MIC 4 0:05 Toomer 44 pass from Griese - Hamilton kick good 2 65

Ball is recovered by Lowery.

Texas A&M Ball (0:05)
1-10-A&M48 Pullig downs the ball for -2 to the A&M46.

--Hamilton kicks ONSIDES for 17 to the A&M4R T e R A

POSS MIC A&M
2:10 13 22

P#18
P#19

POSS MIC A&M
0:18 20 22
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